PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI498209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AS IP Holdco, LLC	09/16/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AS America, Inc.	
Street Address:	865 Centennial Avenue	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08854	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29680616
Application Number:	29684804
Application Number:	29680076
Application Number:	29680079
Application Number:	29680082
Application Number:	62804301
Application Number:	29669332
Application Number:	29669334
Application Number:	29667416
Application Number:	62738719
Application Number:	62764770
Application Number:	62718957
Application Number:	29642675
Application Number:	62691283
Application Number:	62725640
Application Number:	62730862
Application Number:	62795491
Application Number:	62588901
Application Number:	62624725
Application Number:	29703782

PATENT REEL: 068604 FRAME: 0354

508762300

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29703785	
Application Number:	29703787	
Application Number:	62597855	
Application Number:	62687309	
Application Number:	13931577	
Application Number:	29400192	
Application Number:	29400207	
Application Number:	29383123	
Application Number:	29383119	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7323128527
Email: patents@lixil.com
Correspondent Name: Tyler A. Stevenson
Address Line 1: 865 Centennial Avenue

Address Line 4: Piscataway, NEW JERSEY 08854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150821	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Gewirtz	
SIGNATURE:	Pamela Gewirtz	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Holdco-AS America_assign-schedule#page1.tiff source=Holdco-AS America_assign-schedule#page2.tiff source=Holdco-AS America_assign-schedule#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068604 FRAME: 0355

Customer No.: 150821

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

Assignor: AS IP Holdco, LLC

Address: One Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA

A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Delaware

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignor"), which is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the U.S. patent application(s) on the attached schedule.

This Assignment is to:

Assignor: AS America, Inc.

Address: 865 Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA

A juristic entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: Delaware

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application identified and the inventions covered thereby.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention(s), application for letters patent, and any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof, substitutions of said applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries or jurisdictions which may be granted therefor and thereon, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination or other post-grant proceeding, any and all extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover damages for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants (a) that, at the time of execution and delivery of this agreement, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for letters patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this agreement, or (b) that Assignor was the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for letters patent, and that the same were unencumbered and that Assignor sold, assigned, transferred and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for letters patent.

Assignor shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to

1 I Dage

Customer No.: 150821

the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) said inventions, or said applications for letters patent; (b) any provisional, non-provisional, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part claiming priority thereto or the benefit thereof; or any substitution of any such application; (c) any letters patent or patents for said inventions in any country or jurisdiction, including, without limitation, any modifications to such letters patent or patents such as through reissue, re-examination, or other post-grant proceeding. For purposes of this paragraph, "procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense" shall include, without limitation, any preparation, prosecution, pre-grant proceeding, and post- grant proceeding, whether before a patent office or other administrative body or judicial body with jurisdiction therefor.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above mentioned letters patent of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor hereby grants the legal department handling AS America matters the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office or any foreign patent issuing authority for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said applications when known.

This assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, with the same effect as if each signature were on the same document. Each counterpart so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and all such counterparts shall be construed together and shall constitute one agreement.

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 9-16-24

Signature:

Name:

Anna-lisa Gallo

Title:

Assistant Secretary

Company:

AS IP Holdco,LLC

ASSIGNEE:

Date: 9-16-25

Signature:

Name:

Anna-lisa Gallo

Title:

Assistant Secretary

Company:

AS America, Inc.

Customer No.: 150821

RECORDED: 09/17/2024

SCHEDULE A

Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
PH4081USD01	29/680,616	Filing Date	Title
		2/18/2019	Toilet
PH4080D1	29/684,804	3/25/2019	Showerbase
PH4079D01	29/680,076	2/13/2019	Faucet
PH4079D02	29/680,079	2/13/2019	Faucet
PH4079D03	29/680,082	2/13/2019	Faucet
PH4072USP1	62/804,301	2/12/2019	Faucet with Integrated Water Filter
PH4071USD01	29/669,332	11/07/2018	Toilet
PH4071USD02	29/669,334	11/07/2018	Toilet
PH4070USD01	29/667,416	10/22/2018	Sink
PH4065USP1	62/738,719	9/28/2018	Pressurized Toilet and Method
PH4063P1	62/764,770	8/16/2018	Automatic Angle Stop System and Method
PH4062USP1	62/718,957	8/14/2018	Pull-Out Sprayhead Faucet Assembly
PH4060USD1	29/642,675	3/30/2018	Sink
PH4059USP1	62/691,283	6/28/2018	Electronic Flush by Wire
PH4057USP1	62/725,640	8/31/2018	Trap Connection
PH4057USP2	62/730,862	9/13/2018	Trap Connection to Ceramic Toilet
PH4057USP3	62/795,491	1/22/2019	Adhesive Bonding of Inlet and Outlet to a
			Sanitaryware
PH4053USP1	62/588,901	11/20/2017	Garbage Separator
PH4053USP2	62/624,725	1/31/2018	Garbage Separator
PH4050DUS04	29,703,782	8/29/2019	Shower Base
PH4050DUS05	29/703,785	8/29/2019	Shower Base
PH4050DUS06	29/703,787	8/29/2019	Shower Base
PH3054USP1	62/597,855	12/12/2017	Toilet Bowl Cleaning Seat
PH3045USP2	62/687,309	6/20/2018	Cleaning System for Bath and Shower
			Enclosures
PH2988US01	13/931,577	6/28/2013	Curved Door
PH2968USD01	29/400,192	8/24/2011	Toilet
PH2968DUSD02	29/400,207	8/24/2011	Toilet
PH2958USD01	29/383,123	1/12/2011	Toilet
PH2957DUS01	29/383,119	1/12/2011	Toilet

PATENT REEL: 068604 FRAME: 0358